
CATALOG
Certified Rough Emerald Auction

DESCRIPTION This exclusive online auction features a comprehensive 
collection of 109 lots of rough emeralds from Brazil. The 
emeralds range from commercial quality to (near) gem 
quality, ranging in size from small to medium, with some 
larger specimens.

The entire collection weighs over 1,400 kilograms (1.4 tons),
with individual lots ranging from 8,000 to 18,000 grams 
(approximately 40,000 to 90,000 carats). The stones are 
rough, uncut, and partially embedded in a matrix, with hues 
ranging from light green to deep green.

All lots are sealed and officially certified, ensuring the 
contents are secure and authenticated.

Key Details

Quality: Commercial to (near) gemstone quality

Contents: Many raw emeralds (some oiled)

Origin: Brazil

Sealing and Certification: Sealed and officially certified

Storage: Antwerp, Belgium

Images: High-resolution photos available in the lot 
description

Buyers with diamond or gemstone dealer status will receive 
a new invoice with VAT exemption on the goods after the 
auction and upon presentation of the relevant certificate.
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END DATE 3 february 2026 from 10:00 [UTC]
VIEWING  Please check -More info- in the auction
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ISSUE - COLLECTION  Please check -More info- in the auction

Online bidding only!
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Item Description Start price

1 Number: 11932 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59660
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 1.1.
weight: 6000 gram rough commercial small - 
melee emerald stones
Size : Melee and Small with some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Few near-gem quality stones present in small 
sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 1.2.
weight: 5932 gram rough commercial small - 
melee emerald stones
Size : Melee and Small with some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Few near-gem quality stones present in small 
sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color:Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 11932 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 1 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11932 grams or 59660 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

900€
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Internal referral number: 203 

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

2 Number: 6019 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 30095
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 2.3.
Size : Melee and Small with some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Few near-gem quality stones present in small 
sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 6019 gr.
Additional information: Lot 2 contains 1 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcel/bag of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 

450€
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6019 grams (30,095 carats). The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Each sealed bag bears a numbered 
certification/identification label to ensure 
traceability and provide clear tamper evidence.

Internal referral number: 226

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
Lying in / on: Tamper-proof sealed & certified bag

3 Number: 12064 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60320
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 3.4.
Weight: 6038 Grams
Size : Melee and Small with some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Few near-gem quality stones present in small 
sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 

1.150€
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plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 3.5.
Weight: 6026 Grams
Size : Melee and Small with some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Few near-gem quality stones present in small 
sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 12064 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 3 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
12025 grams or 60125 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 207 

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
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- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

4 Number: 12151 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60755
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 4.6.
Weight: 6103 Grams
Size : Melee and Small with some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Few near-gem quality stones present in small 
sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 4.7.
Weight: 6048 Grams
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 12151 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 4 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
12151 grams or 60755 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 293

Origin: Brazil

900€
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Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

5 Number: 12068 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60340
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 5.8.
Weight: 6035 Grams
Size : Melee and Small with some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Few near-gem quality stones present in small 
sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 5.9.
Weight: 6033 Grams
Size : Small with some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Few near-gem quality stones present in small 

900€
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sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 12068 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 5 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
12068 grams or 60340 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 283

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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6 Number: 12383 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 61915
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 6.10.
Weight: 6361 Grams
Size : Melee and Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Few near-gem quality stones present in small 
sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 6.11.
Weight: 6022 Grams
Size : Melee and Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Few near-gem quality stones present
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 12383 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 6 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
12383 grams or 61915 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 200

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 

950€
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https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

7 Number: 12022 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60110
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 7.12.
Weight: 5992 Grams
Size : Melee and mostly Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 7.13.
weight: 6030 grams
Size : Melee and mostly Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

900€
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Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 12022 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 7 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
12022 grams or 60110 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 231

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

8 Number: 12072 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60360
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 8.14.
Weight: 6036 Grams
Size : Melee and Small with some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock),

900€
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opaque
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 8.15
Weight: 6036 Grams
Size : Melee and Small with some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock),
opaque
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 12072 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 8 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
12072 grams or 60360 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Lot details:

Bags:
Bag 14 : 6036 gram rough commercial small - 
melee emerald stones
Bag 15 : 6036 gram rough commercial small - 
melee emerald stones

Internal referral number: 224

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
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https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

9 Number: 17786 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 88930
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 9.16.
Weight: 5939 Grams
Size : Melee (Less) and Small (most) with some 
Medium
size
Commercial Quality, some stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Some near-gem quality stones present in small 
sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 9.17.
Weight: 5911 Grams
Size : Melee and Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Few near-gem quality stones present in small 

1.650€
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sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag

Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 9.18.
Weight: 5936 Grams
Size : Melee and Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Few near-gem quality stones present in small 
sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 17786 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 9 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
17786 grams or 88930 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 151

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-

AUCTIM - MOYERSOEN NV 
Helststraat 47 
2630 Aartselaar, Belgium 
VAT BE 0452 153 622 

www.auctim.com
info.moyersoen@auctim.be

15 / 166



auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

10 Number: 11969 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59845
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 10.19.
Weight: 5984 Grams
Size : mostly Melee and Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 10.20.
Weight: 5985 Grams
Size : mostly Melee and Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 11969  gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)

900€
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Additional information: Lot 10 contains 2 
tampered proof sealed certified parcels/bags of 
rough emeralds, with a total weight of 
approximately 11969 grams or 59845 carats. The 
stones are irregular in shape, partially embedded 
in matrix, and range in color from light to dark 
green.

Internal referral number: 147

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

11 Number: 11873 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59365
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 11.21.
Weight: 5963 Grams
Size : Melee and Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Few near-gem quality stones present in small 
sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic

1.100€
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bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 11.22.
Weight: 5910 Grams
Size : Melee and Small with some Medium size
Commercial and Near-Gem Quality , some stones 
with
matrix (host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 11873 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 11 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11873 grams or 59365 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 173

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
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lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

12 Number: 11966 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59830
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 12.23.
Weight: 5956 grams
Size : Melee and Small with some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Few near-gem quality stones present in small 
sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 12.24.
Weight: 6010 grams
Size : Melee and Small with some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Few near-gem quality stones present in small 
sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 11966 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 12 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 

900€
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emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11966 grams or 59830 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to deep green.

Lot details:

Bags:
Bag 23 : 5956 gram rough commercial small - 
melee emerald stones
Bag 24 : 6010 gram rough commercial small - 
melee emerald stones 

Internal referral number: 182

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

13 Number: 12026 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60130
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 13.24.
Weight: 6001 Grams
Size : Melee and Small

900€
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Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 13.25.
Weight: 6025 Grams
Size : Melee and Small with some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 12026 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 13 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
12026 grams or 60130 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to deep green.

Lot details:

Bags:
Bag 24 : 6001 gram rough commercial small - 
melee emerald stones 
Bag 25 : 6025 gram rough commercial small - 
melee emerald stones

Internal referral number: 181

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
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https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

14 Number: 12072 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60360
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 14.26.
Weight: 6035 Grams
Size : Melee and Small with some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 12072 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 14 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
12072 grams or 60360 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

900€
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Internal referral number: 225

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

15 Number: 12051 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60255
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 15.28.
Weight: 6613 Grams
Size : Melee and Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 15.29.
Weight: 4538 Grams
Size : Melee and Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 

650€
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(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 12051 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 15 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
12051 grams or 60255 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to deep green.

Internal referral number: 227

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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16 Number: 12032 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60160
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 16.30
Weight: 6006 grams
Size : Melee and Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 16.31.
Weight: 6026 Grams
Size : Melee and Small with some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 12032 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: lot 16 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
12032 grams or 60160 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Lot details:

Bags:
Bag 30: 6006 gram rough commercial small - 
melee emerald stones
Bag 31: 6026 gram rough commercial small - 
medium -melee emerald stones

1.150€
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Internal referral number: 217

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

17 Number: 11998 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59990
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 17.32.
Weight: 6007 Grams
Size : Melee and Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 17.33.
Weight: 5991 Grams
Size : Melee and Small with several Medium size
Commercial Quality, fewer stones with matrix 

650€
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(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 11998 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 17 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11998 grams or 59990 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dak green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 206

OrOrigin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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18 Number: 11946 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59730
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 18.34.
Weight: 5940 Grams
Size : Melee and Small with some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Some aquamarine present (+ 1 tourmaline)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 18.35.
Weight: 6006 Grams
Size : Melee and Small with some Medium size
Commercial Quality, fewer stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 11946 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 18 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11946 grams or 59730 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 260

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

650€
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Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

19 Number: 17576 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 87880
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 19.36.
Weight: 5867 Grams
Size : Melee and Small and Medium size
Commercial Quality, fewer stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Few near-gem quality stones present in small 
sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 19.37.
Weight: 5873 Grams
Size : Melee and Small and Medium size
Commercial Quality, fewer stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Few near-gem quality stones present in small 
sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic

1.300€
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bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 19.38.
Weight: 5836 Grams
Size : Melee (less), Small and Medium size
Commercial Quality, fewer stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Few near-gem quality stones present in small 
sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 17576 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 19  contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
17576 grams or 87880 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 138

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
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- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

20 Number: 12039 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60195
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 20.39.
Weight: 6019 Grams
Size : Melee and Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 20.40.
Weight: 6020 Grams
Size : Melee and Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color:  Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 12039 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 20 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
12039 grams or 60195 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 

650€
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and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 284

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

21 Number: 12074 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60370
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 21.41.
Weight: 6019 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 21.42.
Weight: 6055 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and some Medium size

900€
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Contains 1 big stone of 15 grams
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 12074 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: This lot contains one 
parcel with 2 bags of rough emeralds, with a total 
weight of approximately 12074 grams or 60370 
carats. The stones are irregular in shape, partially 
embedded in matrix, and range in color from light
to dark green.

Internal referral number: 188

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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22 Number: 12062 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60310
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 22.43.
Weight: 6027 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 22.44.
Weight: 6035 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 12062 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 22 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
12062 grams or 60310 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 232

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -

1.150€
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In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

23 Number: 12069 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60345
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 23.45.
Weight: 6036 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 23.46.
Weight: 6033 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color:  Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 12069 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 

900€
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accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 23 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
12069 grams or 60345 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 277

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

24 Number: 12064 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60320
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 24.47.
Weight: 6033 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag

900€
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Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 24.48.
Weight: 6031 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 12064 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 24 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
12064 grams or 60320 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 233

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
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is included in some images.
Condition: New

25 Number: 11844 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59220
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 25.49.
Weight: 5940 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
2 Larger stones (7gr and 11 gr)
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 25.50.
Weight: 5904 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Weight (g): 11844 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 25 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximatlely 
11844 grams or 59220 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to darkgreen.

Internal referral number: 265

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium

3.200€
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Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

26 Number: 17583 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 87915
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 26.51.
Weight: 5857 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 26.52.
Weight: 5848 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl

1.300€
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Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 26.53.
Weight: 5878 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 17583 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 26 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
17583 grams or 87915 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 153

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
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is included in some images.
Condition: New

27 Number: 17846 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 89230
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 27.54.
Weight: 5935 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 27.55.
Weight: 5957 Grams
Size : Melee, Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 27.56.
Weight: 5954 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and some Medium size
1 Bigger stone (12gr)
Commercial Quality, fewer stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Few near-gem quality stones present in small 
sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl

950€
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Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Green to deep Green
Weight (g): 17846 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 27 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds with a total weight of approximately 
17846 grams or 89230 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to deep green.

Lot details:

Bags:
Bag 54: 5935 gram rough commercial small - 
melee emerald stones 
Bag 55: 5957 gram rough commercial small -
melee emerald stones 
Bag 56: 5954 gram rough commercial small - 
melee - medium - 1 large piece (approx. 12 gram)
emerald stones

Internal referral number: 146

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
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Condition: New

28 Number: 11345 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 56725
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 28.57.
Weight: 710 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Gem Quality
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald
Color: Intense Green to Deep Green

Bag number : 28.58.
Weight: 5283 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and some Medium size
Near-gem quality with some gem quality. Few 
stones
with matrix (host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 28.59.
Weight: 5352 Grams
Size : Melee, Small
Mostly near-gem quality, few stones with matrix 
(host
rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

1.050€
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Weight (g): 11345 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 28 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
11345 grams or 56725 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 236

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

29 Number: 11943 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59715
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 29.60.
Weight: 5975 Grams
Size : Melee, Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 

700€
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plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Deep Green

Bag number : 29.61.
Weight: 5968 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 11943 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 29 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
11943 grams or 59715 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 211

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
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- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

30 Number: 11853 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59265
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 30.62.
Weight: 5919 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial Quality, fewer stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 30.63.
Weight: 5934 Grams
Size : Melee, Small
Commercial Quality, fewer stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Weight (g): 11853 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment)
Additional information: Lot 30 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
11853 grams or 59265 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 256

900€
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Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

31 Number: 12072 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60360
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 31.64.
Weight: 6037 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 31.65.
Weight: 3035 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic

900€
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bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 12072 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 31 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
12072 grams or 60360 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 298

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

32 Number: 9253 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 46265
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 32.66.
Weight: 4317 Grams

850€
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Size : Melee, Small and some Medium size
Mostly near-gem Quality, most stones without 
matrix
(host rock)
Some gem quality stones present
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Green to Deep Green

Bag number : 32.67.
Weight: 1939 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and some Medium size
Mostly near-gem quality, most stones without 
matrix
(host rock)
Some gem quality stones present
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Green to Deep Green

Bag number : 32.68.
Weight: 2997 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and some Medium size
Mostly near-gem Quality, fewer stones with matrix
(host
rock)
Some gem quality stones present
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Green to Deep Green
Weight (g): 9253 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 32 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
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emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
9253 grams or 46265 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to Dark green.

Internal referral number: 230

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

33 Number: 17730 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 88650
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 33.69.
Weight: 5857 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

1.250€
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Bag number : 33.70.
Weight: 5942Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 33.71.
Weight: 5931 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 17730 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 33 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
17730 grams or 88650 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to Dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 136

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
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auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

34 Number: 17869 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 89345
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 34.72.
Weight: 5983 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 34.73.
Weight: 5926 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, fewer stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Deep Green

Bag number : 34.74.
Weight: 5960 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size

1.350€
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Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 17869 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 34 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
17869 grams or 89345 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 140

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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35 Number: 17704 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 88520
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 35.75.
Weight: 5966 Grams
Size : Melee, Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 35.76.
Weight: 5892 Grams
Size : Melee, Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 35.77.
Weight: 5846 Grams
Size : Melee, Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 17704 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 35 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 

1.300€
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17704 grams or 88520 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 132

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

36 Number: 17814 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 89070
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 36.78.
Weight: 5920 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, fewer stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

1.350€
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Bag number : 36.79.
Weight: 5968 Grams
Size : Melee, Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Deep Green

Bag number : 36.80.
Weight: 5926 grams
Size : Melee , Small
Commercial Quality, fewer stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Few near-gem quality stones present in small 
sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Deep Green
Weight (g): 17814 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 36 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
17814 grams or 89070 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 154

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
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In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

37 Number: 17731 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 88655
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 37.81.
Weight: 5944 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, many stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 37.82.
Weight: 5940 Grams
Size : Melee, Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 37.83.

1.300€
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Weight: 5847 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, less stones with matrix (host 
rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 17731 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 37 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
17731 grams or 88655 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to deep green.

Internal referral number: 149

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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38 Number: 6578 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 32935
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 38.84.
Weight: 3275 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and several Medium size
Near-gem quality, few stones with matrix (host 
rock)
Several gem quality stones present in small sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald
Color: Green to Deep Green

Bag number : 38.85.
Weight: 3312 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Near-gem quality, few stones with matrix (host 
rock)
Several gem quality stones present in small sizes
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald
Color: Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 6578 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 38 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
6587 grams or 32935 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 186

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 

600€
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https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

39 Number: 12022 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60110
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 39.86.
Weight: 6019 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 39.87.
Weight: 6003 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

900€
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Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 12022 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 39 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
12022 grams or 60110 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 280

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

40 Number: 17810 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 89050
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 40.88.
Weight: 5931 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and several Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)

950€
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A couple of aquamarine stones are present in the 
bag
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 40.89.
Weight: 5936 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and several Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 40.90.
Weight: 5943 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 17810 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 40 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
17810 grams or 89050 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 128
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Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

41 Number: 12076 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60380
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 41.91.
Weight: 6114 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 41.92.
Weight: 5962 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 

900€
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plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 12076 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 41 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough , with 
a total weight of approximately 12076 grams or 
60380 carats. The stones are irregular in shape, 
partially embedded in matrix, and range in color 
from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 157

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

AUCTIM - MOYERSOEN NV 
Helststraat 47 
2630 Aartselaar, Belgium 
VAT BE 0452 153 622 

www.auctim.com
info.moyersoen@auctim.be

64 / 166



42 Number: 11958 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59790
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 42.93.
Weight: 5981 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 42.94.
Weight: 5977 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 11958 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 42 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
11958 grams or 59790 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 197

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

900€
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Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

43 Number: 11878 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59390
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 43.95.
Weight: 5937 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and several Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 43.96.
Weight: 5941 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 11878 gr.

900€
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Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 43 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
11878 grams or 59390 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 159

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

44 Number: 17682 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 88410
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 44.97.
Weight: 5613 Grams
Size : Melee, Small
Commercial to Near-gem Quality, fewer stones 
with
matrix (host rock)
Some gem-quality stones can be found

1.300€
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Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Intense Green to Deep Green

Bag number : 44.98.
Weight: 6028 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 44.99.
Weight: 6041 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 17682 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 44 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
17682 grams or 88410 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 219

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
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Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

45 Number: 17924 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 89620
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 45.100.
Weight: 5985 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, fewer stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 45.101.
Weight: 6009 Grams
Size : Melee, Small
Commercial Quality, many stones without matrix 
(host
rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag

1.350€
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Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 45.102.
Weight: 5930 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, many stones without matrix 
(host
rock)
A couple of aquamarine stones are present
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 17924 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 45 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
17924 grams or 89620 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 131

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
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- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

46 Number: 17273 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 86365
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 46.103.
Weight: 5200 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Near-Gem to Gem quality, few stones with matrix 
(host
rock)
Good color with many intense to vivid green
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 46.104.
Weight: 6027 Grams
Size : Mele, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 46.105.
Weight: 6046 Grams
Size : Melee, mostly Small and few Medium size
1 Large piece (Very dark/black)
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic

1.300€
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bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 17273 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 46 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds , with a total weight of approximately 
17273 grams or 86365 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 141

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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47 Number: 12328 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 61640
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 47.106,      
Weight: 6299 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and few Medium size (1 large)
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 47.107,      
Weight: 6029 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and several Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 12328 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 47 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds with a total weight of approximately 
12328 grams or 61640 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 194

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -

900€
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In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

48 Number: 18173 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 90865
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 48.108,      
Weight: 3246 Grams, 
Size: Small and Medium size
Mostly Near-Gem to Gem quality, some 
commercial
quality, only traces of matrix (host rock)
Good color with many stones intense to vivid 
green
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald
Color: Green to Deep Green,

Bag number : 48.109,      
Weight: 4115 Grams, 
Size: Small and Medium size
Near-Gem and Gem Quality, with Commercial 
Quality, few
stones with matrix (host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,

1.150€
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Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Green to Deep Green,

Bag number : 48.110,      
Weight: 4999 Grams, 
Size: Small and Medium size
Near-gem to Gem Quality with some Commercial 
Quality,
few stones with matrix (host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Green to Deep Green,

Bag number : 48.111,      
Weight: 5813 Grams, 
Size: Mele, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 18173 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 48 contains 4 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
18173 grams or 90865 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 148

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images
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Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

49 Number: 16400 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 82000
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 49.112,     
Weight: 5672 Grams, 
Size: Melee, mostly Small and Medium size
Near-Gem to Gem Quality with some Commercial 
quality,
few stones with matrix (host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Deep Green,

Bag number : 49.113,     
Weight: 5393 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and Medium size
Near-Gem to Gem Quality with Commercial 
Quality, only
few stones with matrix (host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald,

1.250€
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Color: Green to Deep Green, 

Bag number : 49.114,     
Weight: 5335 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and Medium size
Commercial Quality, Near-Gem and Gem Quality, 
few
stones with matrix (host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Color: Green to Deep Green,
Weight (g): 16400 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 49 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
16400 grams or 82000 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 127

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
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Condition: New

50 Number: 12051 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60255
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 50.115,     
Weight: 6027 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 50.116,     
Weight: 3235 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 50.117,     
Weight: 2789 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 12051 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 

900€
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accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 50 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
12051 grams or 60255 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 185

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

51 Number: 12098 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60490
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 51.118,     
Weight: 6020 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 

900€
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Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 51.119,     
Weight: 6078 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 12098 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 51 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
12098 grams or 60490 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 201

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
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is included in some images.
Condition: New

52 Number: 11470 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 57350
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 52.120,     
Weight: 5989 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 52.121,     
Weight: 5481 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small
Commercial Quality to Near-gem Quality, fewer 
stones
with matrix (host rock)
Some Gem Quality stones present
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Green to Deep Green,
Weight (g): 11470 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 52 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11470 grams or 57350 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

600€
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Internal referral number: 176

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

53 Number: 12136 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60680
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 53.122,     
Weight: 6072 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 53.123,     
Weight: 6064 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and several Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)

900€
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Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 12136 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 53 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
12136 grams or 60680 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 212

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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54 Number: 18030 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 90150
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 54.124,     
Weight: 6109 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 54.125,     
Weight: 6015 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 54.126,     
Weight: 5983 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small
Commercial Quality to Near-gem Quality, fewer 
stones
with matrix (host rock)
Some Gem Quality stones present
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Deep Green,
Weight (g): 18030 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 54 contains 3 tamper-

1.700€
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proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
18030 grams or 90150 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 213

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

55 Number: 11973 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59865
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 55.127,    
Weight: 5991 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size
Commercial Quality, some stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,

900€
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Color: Light to Dark Green,

Bag number : 55.128,    
Weight: 5982 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 11973 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 55 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11973 grams or 59865 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 215

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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56 Number: 11879 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59395
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 56.129,    
Weight: 5972 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 56.130,    
Weight: 5907 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small
Commercial Quality to Near-gem Quality, fewer 
stones
with matrix (host rock)
Some Gem Quality stones present
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Green to Deep Green,
Weight (g): 11879 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 56 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11879 grams or 59395 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 142

900€
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Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

57 Number: 11970 gr.
Product category: Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59850
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 57.131,   
Weight: 5975 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 57.132,   
Weight: 5995 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small with few Medium size
Commercial Quality to Near-gem Quality, fewer 
stones
with matrix (host rock)
Some Gem Quality stones present

900€
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Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Green to Deep Green,
Weight (g): 11970 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 57 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11970 grams or 59850 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 161

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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58 Number: 11966 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59830
Kind of gem: emerald(s)
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 58.133,   
Weight: 5987 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 58.134,   
Weight: 5979 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 11966 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 58 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11966 grams or 59830 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to deep green.

Lot details:

Bags:
Bag 133: 5987 gram rough commercial small - 
melee - medium emerald stones
Bag 134: 5979 gram rough commercial small -
melee - medium emerald stones 

900€
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Internal referral number: 218

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

59 Number: 11576 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 57880
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 59.135,   
Weight: 5784 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 59.136,   
Weight: 5792 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size

850€
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Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 11576 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 59 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11576 grams or 57880 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 190

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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60 Number: 17007 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 85035
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 60.137,  
Weight: 5730 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, some stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 60.138,  
Weight: 5700 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, some stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 60.139,  
Weight: 5577 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and several Medium size
Commercial Quality, some stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 17007 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 60 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 

1.300€
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17007 grams or 85035 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 130

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

61 Number: 11298 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 56490
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 61.140,   
Weight: 5866 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 61.141,  

850€
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Weight: 5432 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and several Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 11298 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 61 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11298 grams or 56490 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 222

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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62 Number: 11748 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 58740
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 62.142,   
Weight: 5855 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Better Quality in Small size
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 62.143,   
Weight: 5893 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 11748 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 62 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11748 grams or 58740 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 204

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

850€
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Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

63 Number: 17493 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 87465
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 63.144,  
Weight: 5839 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial Quality to Near-gem Quality, fewer 
stones
with matrix (host rock)
Some Gem Quality stones present
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Deep Green,

Bag number : 63.145,  
Weight: 5758 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size
Commercial Quality to Near-gem Quality, fewer 
stones
with matrix (host rock)
Some Gem Quality stones present
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic

1.300€
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bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 63.146,  
Weight: 5896 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 17493 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 63 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
17493 grams or 87465 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 155

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
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24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

64 Number: 11826 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59130
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 64.147,  
Weight: 5822 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green, 

Bag number : 64.148,  
Weight: 6004 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 11826 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 64 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11826 grams or 59130 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 179

900€
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Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

65 Number: 11861 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59060
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 65.149,  
Weight: 5911 Grams, 
Size: some Melee, most Small and Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 65.150,  
Weight: 5950 Grams, 
Size: some Melee, most Small and Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 

900€
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plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 11861 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 65 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11861 grams or 59305 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 214

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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66 Number: 11686 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 58430
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 66.151 
Weight: 5830 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 66.152,  
Weight: 5856 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 11686 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 66 contains  2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11686 grams or 58430 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 234

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -

850€
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In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

67 Number: 12069 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60345
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 67.153 
Weight: 6036 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 67.154 
Weight: 6033 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 12069 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 

900€
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accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 67 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
12069 grams or 60345 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 210

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

68 Number: 11200 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 56000
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 68.155, 
Weight: 5548 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial Quality to Near-gem Quality, fewer 
stones
with matrix (host rock)
Some Gem Quality stones present
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 

850€
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plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Green to Deep Green,

Bag number : 68.156, 
Weight: 5652 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small
Commercial Quality to Near-gem Quality, fewer 
stones
with matrix (host rock)
Some Gem Quality stones present
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Green to Deep Green,
Weight (g): 11200 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 68 contains  2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11200 grams or 56000 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 264

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
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(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

69 Number: 11503 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 57515
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 69.157, 
Weight: 5752 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
A few small pieces are near-gem quality
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 69.158, 
Weight: 5751 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, some stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 11503 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 69 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emerald, with a total weight of approximately 

850€
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11503 grams or 57515 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 272

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

70 Number: 11469 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 57345
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 70.159
Weight: 5712 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, some stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Green to Dark Green,

850€
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Bag number : 70.160, 
Weight: 5757 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small
Commercial Quality to Near-gem Quality, fewer 
stones
with matrix (host rock)
Some Gem Quality stones present
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Green to Deep Green,
Weight (g): 11469 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 70 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11469 grams or 57345 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 228

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
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Condition: New

71 Number: 11493 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 57465
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 71.161,
Weight: 5785 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 71.162,
Weight: 5708 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 11493 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 71 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11493 grams or 57465 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 223

Origin: Brazil

850€
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Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

72 Number: 11843 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59215
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 72.163,
Weight: 5896 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 72.164,
Weight: 5947 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 

900€
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Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 11843 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 72 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11843 grams or 59215 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 235

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

73 Number: 11960 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59800
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 73.165,
Weight: 6054 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size

900€
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Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 73.166,
Weight: 5906 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 11960 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 73 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds with a total weight of approximately 
11960 grams or 59800 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 291

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 

AUCTIM - MOYERSOEN NV 
Helststraat 47 
2630 Aartselaar, Belgium 
VAT BE 0452 153 622 

www.auctim.com
info.moyersoen@auctim.be

112 / 166



(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

74 Number: 11242 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 56210
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 74.167,
Weight: 5704 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 74.168,
Weight: 5538 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size
Commercial Quality to Near-gem Quality, fewer 
stones
with matrix (host rock)
Some Gem Quality stones present
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix,
Color: Green to Deep Green,
Weight (g): 11242 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 74 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 

850€
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emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11242 grams or 56210 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 272

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

75 Number: 11554 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 57770
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 75.169,
Weight: 5792 Grams, 
Size: Small, Medium
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

850€
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Bag number : 75.170,
Weight: 5762 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small, Medium
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
Bag, 
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 11554 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 75 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11554 grams or 57770 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 220

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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76 Number: 11928 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59640
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 76.171,
Weight: 5957 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial Quality to Near-gem Quality, fewer 
stones
with matrix (host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety:  Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color:  Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 76.172,
Weight: 5971 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size
Commercial Quality to Near-gem Quality, fewer 
stones
with matrix (host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety:  Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color:  Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 11928 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 76 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11928 grams or 59640 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 202

Origin: Brazil

900€
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Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

77 Number: 12179 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60895
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 77.173,
Weight: 6082 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety:  Emerald in Matrix, 
Color:  Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 77.174,
Weight: 6097 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,

900€
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Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety:  Emerald in Matrix, 
Color:  Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 12179 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 77 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
12179 grams or 60895 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 216

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

78 Number: 11378 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 56890
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 78.175,
Weight: 5715 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and several Medium size

1.050€
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Commercial Quality to Near-gem Quality, fewer 
stones
with matrix (host rock)
Some Gem Quality stones present
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color:  Green to Deep Green,

Bag number : 78.176,
Weight: 5663 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and several Medium size
Commercial Quality to Near-gem Quality, fewer 
stones
with matrix (host rock)
Some Gem Quality stones present
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color:  Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 11378 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 78 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11378 grams or 56890 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 262

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
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details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

79 Number: 11703 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 58515
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 79.177,
Weight: 5907 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 79.178,
Weight: 5796 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, some stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Some Near-Gem Quality stones present
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 11703 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 

850€
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accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 79 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11703 grams or 58515 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 258

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

80 Number: 11845 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59225
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 80.179,
Weight: 5922 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size, 
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic

850€
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bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 80.180,
Weight: 5923 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and some Medium size, 
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 11845 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 80 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11845 grams or 59225 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 209

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
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- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

81 Number: 11730 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 58650
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 81.181,
Weight: 5901 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and some Medium size, 
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 81.182,
Weight: 5892 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and some Medium size, 
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 11730 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 81 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11730 grams or 58650 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

900€
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Internal referral number: 229

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

82 Number: 11442 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 57210
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 82.183,
Weight: 5646 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size, 
Commercial Quality to Near-gem Quality, less 
stones with
matrix (host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 82.184,
Weight: 5796 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size, 
Commercial Quality to Near-gem Quality, less 

850€
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stones with
matrix (host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 11442 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 82 contains 2btamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11442 grams or 57210 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 266

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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83 Number: 11519 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 57595
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 83.185,
Weight: 5766 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and some Medium size, 
Most Commercial Quality, Small Amount of Near-
gem
Quality, less stones with matrix (host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 83.186,
Weight: 5753 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and some Medium size, 
Most Commercial Quality, Small Amount of Near-
gem
Quality, less stones with matrix (host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 11519 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 83 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11519 grams or 57595 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 263

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 

850€
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https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

84 Number: 11745 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 58725
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 84.187,
Weight: 5897 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small, Medium, 
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 84.188,
Weight: 5848 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small, Medium, 
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 

900€
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Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 11745 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 84 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11745 grams or 58725 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 199

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

85 Number: 11575 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 57875
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 85.189,
Weight: 5701 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small, Medium,
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)

850€
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Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 85.190,
Weight: 5874 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size,
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 11575 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 85 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11575 grams or 57875 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 289

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
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- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

86 Number: 17151 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 85755
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 86.191,
Weight: 5751 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and several Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Some Near-Gem Quality stones present
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 86.192,
Weight: 5657 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and a few Medium size,
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Small Amount of Near-Gem Quality stones present
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,

Bag number : 86.193,
Weight: 5743 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small, Medium,
Commercial Quality, less stones with matrix (host 
rock)
Small Amount of Near-Gem Quality stones present

1.300€
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Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green,
Weight (g): 17151 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 86 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
17151 grams or 85755 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 150

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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87 Number: 11110 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 55550
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 87.194,
Weight: 5478 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial Quality to Near-gem Quality, fewer 
stones
with matrix (host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
Bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Green to Deep Green

Bag number : 87.195,
Weight: 5632 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag,
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 11110 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 87 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11110 grams or 55550 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 145

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 

850€
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https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

88 Number: 11068 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 55340
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 88.196,
Weight: 5503 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small, and some Medium size
Commercial Quality to Near-gem Quality, fewer 
stones
with matrix (host rock)
Some Gem Quality stones present
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
Bag
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Green to Deep Green

Bag number : 88.197,
Weight: 5565 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small, and a few Medium size
Most Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix
(host
rock)
Some Near-Gem Quality stones present in small 
size

1.050€
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Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
Bag
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 11068 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 88 contains  2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11068 grams or 55340 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 139

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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89 Number: 16757 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 83785
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 89.198,
Weight: 5513 grams, 
Size: Melee, Small,
Most Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix
(host
rock)
Few Near-Gem Quality stones present in small 
size
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic bag.
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 89.199,
Weight: 5678 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small, and some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bagSpecies: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green

Bag number : 89.200,
Weight: 5566 Grams, 
Size: Melee, Small, and some Medium size
Most Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix
(host
rock)
Some Near-Gem Quality stones present in small 
size
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
Bag
Species: Natural Beryl,
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix, 
Color: Light Green to Dark Green
Weight (g): 16757 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 

1.250€
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attachment).
Additional information: Lot 89 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
16757 grams or 83785 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 129

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

90 Number: 17481 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 87405
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 90.201.
Weight: 5802 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and Medium size
Most Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix
(host
rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic

1.300€
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bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 90.202.
Weight: 5874 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 90.203.
Weight: 5805 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and Medium size
Commercial and Near-gem Quality, fewer stones 
with
matrix (host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald in Matrix
Weight (g): 17481 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 90 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
17481 grams or 87405 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 134

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images
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Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

91 Number: 11734 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 58670
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 91.204.
Weight: 5838 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 91.205.
Weight: 5896 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and some size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Weight (g): 11734 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 

900€
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attachment).
Additional information: Lot 91 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11734 grams or 58670 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.
 
Internal referral number: 292

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

92 Number: 15820 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 79100
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 92.206.
Weight: 5203 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and Medium size
Commercial to Near-gem Quality, many stones 
with
matrix (host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag

900€
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Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 92.207.
Weight: 5373 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and several Medium size
Most Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix
(host
rock)
Some Near-Gem Quality stones present in small 
size
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 92.208.
Weight: 5244 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and Medium size
Most Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix
(host
rock)
Some Near-Gem Quality stones present in small 
size
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Weight (g): 15820 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 92 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
15820 grams or 79100 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to deep green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 147

Origin: Brazil
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Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

93 Number: 11669 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 58345
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 93.209.
Weight: 5814 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 93.210.
Weight: 5855 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Most Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix
(host
rock)
Some Near-Gem Quality stones present in small 
size
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 

850€
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plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Weight (g): 11669 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 93 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11669 grams or 58345 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 168

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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94 Number: 17433 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 87165
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 94.211.
Weight: 5866 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 94.212.
Weight: 5823 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Weight (g): 17433 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 94 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
17433 grams or 87165 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 135

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-

1.300€
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auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

95 Number: 11870 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59350
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 95.214.
Weight: 5950 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 95.215.
Weight: 5920 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Weight (g): 11870 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 95 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 

900€
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emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11870 grams or 59350 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 221

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

96 Number: 11306 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 56530
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 96.216.
Weight: 5684 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and Medium size
Most Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix
(host
rock)
Some Near-Gem Quality stones present in small 
size
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl

850€
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Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 96.217.
Weight: 5622 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and Medium size
Most Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix
(host
rock)
Some Near-Gem Quality stones present in small 
size
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Weight (g): 11306 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 96 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11306 grams or 56530 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 170

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
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24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

97 Number: 12052 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 60260
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 97.218.
Weight: 6177 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 97.219.
Weight: 5875 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Weight (g): 12052 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 97 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
12052 grams or 60260 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 296

Origin: Brazil

700€
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Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

98 Number: 17612 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 88060
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 98.220.
Weight: 5906 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 98.221.
Weight: 5880 Grams
Size : Melee, Small
Most Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix
(host
rock)
Some Near-Gem Quality stones present in small 
size
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 

1.300€
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plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 98.222.
Weight: 5826 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Good overall color with many intense to deep 
green
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Weight (g): 17612 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 98 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
17612 grams or 88060 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 126

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
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lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

99 Number: 11223 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 56115
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 99.223.
Weight: 5352 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Most Near-gem quality, few stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Some Commercial and also Gem Quality stones 
present
Good overall color saturation with many Intense 
to Deep
Green
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald

Bag number : 99.224.
Weight: 5871 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Weight (g): 11223 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 99 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11223 grams or 56115 carats. The stones are 

1.050€
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irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 167

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

100 Number: 11046 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 55230
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 100.225.
Weight: 5539 Grams
Size : Melee, most Small to Medium size
Commercial to Near-gem Quality, less stones with
matrix
(host rock)
Overall good color saturation with many intense 
to deep
green
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl

1.050€
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Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 100.226.
Weight: 5507 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and Medium size
Commercial to Near-gem Quality, less stones with
matrix
(host rock)
Good overall color saturation with many intense 
to deep
green
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Weight (g): 11046 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 100 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11046 grams or 55230 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 178

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
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24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

101 Number: 17004 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 85020
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 101.227.
Weight: 5793 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial to Near-gem Quality, less stones with
matrix
(host rock)
Overall good color saturation with many intense 
to deep
green
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 101.228.
Weight: 5448 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial Quality, many stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 101.229.
Weight: 5763 Grams
Size : Melee, Small
Most Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix
(host
rock)
Some Near-Gem Quality stones present in small 
size
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 

900€
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plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Weight (g): 17004 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 101 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
17004 grams or 85020 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 152

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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102 Number: 11435 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 57175
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 102.230.
Weight: 5828 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 102.231.
Weight: 5607 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and several Medium size
Most Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix
(host
rock)
Some Near-Gem Quality stones present in small 
size
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Weight (g): 11435 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 102 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11435 grams or 57175 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 287

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

850€
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Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

103 Number: 11881 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59405
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 103.232.
Weight: 5932 Grams
Size : Melee, Small (mostly) and Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 103.233.
Weight: 5949 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and several Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Weight (g): 11881 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 

1.100€
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accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 103 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11881 grams or 59405 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 208

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

104 Number: 17423 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 87115
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 104.234.
Weight: 5846 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Most Commercial Quality, less stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Some Near-Gem Quality stones present in small 
size
Good overall color impression with many intense 

1.000€
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to deep
green
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 104.235.
Weight: 5831 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and some Medium size
Most Commercial Quality, less stones with matrix 
(host
rock)
Some Near-Gem Quality stones present in small 
size
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 104.236.
Weight: 5746 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial to Near-gem Quality, few stones with 
matrix
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Weight (g): 17423 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 104 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
17423 grams or 87115 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 144
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Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

105 Number: 10784 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 53920
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 105.237.
Weight: 5291 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and Medium size
Commercial to Near-gem Quality, less stones with
matrix
(host rock)
Some Gem Quality stones present in small size
Good overall color impression with many intense 
to deep
green
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 105.238.
Weight: 5493 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and Medium size

800€
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Commercial to Near-gem Quality, few stones with 
matrix
(host rock)
Some Gem Quality stones present in small size
Good overall color impression with many intense 
to deep
green
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Weight (g): 10784 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 105 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
10784 grams or 53920 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 205

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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106 Number: 11693 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 58465
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 106.239.
Weight: 5841 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 106.240.
Weight: 5852 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Weight (g): 11693 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 106 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11693 grams or 58465 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 269

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

850€
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Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

107 Number: 16896 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 84480
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 107.241.
Weight: 5448 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Most Commercial Quality, less stones with matrix 
(host
rock)
Some Near-gem quality is present in small size
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 107.242.
Weight: 5832 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

1.250€
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Bag number : 107.243.
Weigth: 5616 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Weight (g): 16896 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 107 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
16896 grams or 84480 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 137

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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108 Number: 11976 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 59880
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 108.244.
Weight: 5956 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 108.245.
Weight: 6020 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and some Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Weight (g): 11976 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 108 contains 2 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
11976 grams or 59880 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Internal referral number: 275

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-

900€
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auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New

109 Number: 17764 gr.
Product category: Certified Rough emeralds
Number of carats (ct): 88820
Gemstone Information: Bag number : 109.246.
Weight: 5949 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 109.247.
Weight: 5958 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and few Medium size
Commercial Quality, most stones with matrix 
(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix

Bag number : 109.248.
Weight: 5857 Grams
Size : Melee, Small and Medium size
Commercial to Near-gem Quality, most stones 
with matrix

1.350€
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(host rock)
Weight is approximate (+/- 1g), and includes the 
plastic
bag
Species: Natural Beryl
Variety: Emerald and Emerald in Matrix
Weight (g): 17764 gr.
Certificates: Each individual parcel is sealed and 
accompanied by a unique ALGT certificate (see 
attachment).
Additional information: Lot 109 contains 3 tamper-
proof sealed certified parcels/bags of rough 
emeralds, with a total weight of approximately 
17764 grams or 88820 carats. The stones are 
irregular in shape, partially embedded in matrix, 
and range in color from light to dark green.

Parcel contains oiled bag(s)
Internal referral number: 143

Origin: Brazil
Storage location: Antwerp, Belgium
Images in high definition available here: 
https://tinyurl.com/Emeralds-HD-images

Only professional (B2B) accounts can place bids. -
In-person viewing strictly by appointment. Full 
details via https://auctions.auctim.com/emerald-
auction 

- Weights were measured with a precision scale 
(±1g). Minor variations may occur.
- Total weight includes the bag as shown on the 
lot images.
- For scale reference, a €0.50 euro coin (diameter:
24.25 mm) or a €2 euro coin (diameter 25.75mm)
is included in some images.
Condition: New
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